This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028618-2025

Contract

FEW1501 - Rally Park MUGA

Leicester City Council

UK7: Contract details notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028618

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05293d

Published 29 May 2025, 5:59pm

Scope

Reference

FEW1501

Description

The provision of a new multi-use games area (MUGA) at Rally Park. The approved proposals include details of the named supplier and specification for the new ball court. The installation of the new MUGA needs to be co-ordinated to coincide with the construction of the ball court playing surface which is being undertaken by highways as part of a larger contract for the construction of a new cycle route and associated footpaths. The fabrication period for the MUGA is 8 weeks and the installation works need to commence in early April.

Funding for the project is from s106 contributions for the specific purpose of providing a MUGA at Rally Park.

Contract 1. FEW1501 - Rally Park MUGA

Supplier

• Hags-SMP Limited

Contract value

- £42,765.14 excluding VAT
- £51,318.17 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Date signed

19 May 2025

Contract dates

- 20 May 2025 to 19 August 2025
- 3 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

• 45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

Procedure

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier

Hags-SMP Limited

• Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQVZ-2481-WCBQ

Clockhouse Nurseries

Egham

TW20 8PG

United Kingdom

Email: sales@hags.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. FEW1501 - Rally Park MUGA

Contracting authority

Leicester City Council

• Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

City Hall (4th Floor), 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr John Morgan

Telephone: +44 1164540347

Email: John.Morgan@leicester.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leicester.gov.uk/

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government